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SHRI VASANT SATHE: to which r,,!,!y was already given.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA: Data in regard to what? In regard to certain steps. I wanted to know about those steps. Dereliction of duty does not mean an ethereal subject; it is a theoretical subject on the basis of certain happenings. Only on the basis of certain happenings if data and statistics are provided, can we ascertain whdher there was dereliction of duty or not. That is the reason why I wanted the data connected with that.

MR. SPEAKER: I am not going to involve myself in arguments with you.
Let him answer.

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA: .My answer would still be the same that this question concerns itself specifi-
,·ally with senior officers being dealt with for any possible dereliction of duty. As regards the number of cases of riots that took place and what action was taken against any officers. if a separate question is tabled, I will answer.
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SHRI F. H. MOHSIN: We have lOt
B list of eight persons who have so far declined to accept the award of Tam-
rapafra.
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SHRI PILOO MODY: Prime Minister, Shrimati Indira Gandhi. has distributed SO many.
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: MaY
I konw whether any members of the Royal Indian Navy who partiCipated in the mutiny in 1946 have been awarded Tamrapatra? To the lasting shame of the nation, not a single man flom the Royal Indian Navy has been given the Tamrapatra. Please let the Minister clarify this. (lnteTruption)
It is a very important question. Let the Minister reply to that. (InteT1'Uplion)

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: I wanted to put the same question. It is witli!.
I cierence to those people who revolted bCre at Ute time of the Britishers.
The British called it the mutiny. I would like to know whether it is a fact that none of those people who revolted against the Bl'itlsh EmPire-
they were in the Royal Indian Navy-have been given the Tamrapatra. I would like to know whether it is true
Or not.

SHRl UMA SHANKAR DIKSHIT:
May I give a little information on that subject? Because it was not possible for us to ascertain the exact merits of each case, a Committee has been appointed with Mr. Shahnawaz Khan as the Chairman to go Into these cases, and there the INA personnel civilian ..
(InteTruption)

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: I am talking Of R.I.N.

SHiRl UMA SHANKAR DIKSHIT:
T am sorry.

SHRI F. H. MOHSIN: We have got a total list of persons who have been awarded. We have no separate list of tllose people ... (InteTruptions)

TIlE PRIME .MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ,ATOMIC ENERGY, MINIS:rER OF ELECTRONICS AND MINISTElR OF
SPACE (SHRiMATI INDmA GAN-DHI): Both the INA personnel and the unit of the Royal Navy are included in the pension scheme and, therefore they should also be eligible foc Tam;apatra. Whether they have
~n given or not, we shall have to enquire from the state Governments.

r ... inc .&Pplieatiou fOr IDdUitrial
UeenCle8

-149. SHRI K. S. CHAVDA: Will
.the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-LOPlI(ENT AND SCIENCE AND TE-CHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the-pr~ position of pending' applicat~oris for Industrial Licences to,
.be categorised as under:

(i) pending for over three monthSo but less than six montl¥;

(ii) pending for $ix months and over but less than 12 months;

(iii) pending for tweleve months and over; and

(b) when the applications pendmlr for over twelve months are expected to be disposed of?

~JiE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE'
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL OEVE-
LOPMJ£NT (SHRI PRANAB KUMAR
MUKHERJEE): (a) As on lat November 1973. 724 applications were pen-
dini lpr over 3 months but less than 6 months, 881 applications were pend-
~ for over 6 months but less than 12 months and 1472 applications were p,ttndiJ).g for over 12 months.

(b) Every effort is being made to dispoSe of these apphcations as expeditiously as possible.

iHBI K. S. CHAVDA: Government has lIince laid dpwn a revwed procedure for the disposal of applications received on or after 1st November

